
!.

!.

VEREDA DE OSUNA

313000

313000

314000

314000
315000

315000

316000

316000

41
54

00
0

41
54

00
0

41
55

00
0

41
55

00
0

1:
10

.0
00

1
1

1

PL
A
N

TA
 G

EN
ER

A
L

LO
C

A
LI

ZA
C

IÓ
N

 B
AL

S
A 

D
E 

R
E

G
U

LA
C

IÓ
N

 E
N

 F
IN

C
A 

"M
A

R
TÍ

N
 D

E
LG

AD
O

"
C

O
O

R
D

EN
A

D
AS

 U
.T

.M
. S

IS
TE

M
A 

D
E 

R
E

FE
R

EN
C

IA
 E

TR
S8

9 
H

U
SO

 3
0

X 
= 

31
4.

27
8 

   
 Y

 =
 4

.1
54

.1
41

PU
N

TO
S

 D
E 

C
R

U
C

E 
VÍ

A 
PE

C
U

AR
IA

!.
TO

M
AS

TU
BE

R
IA

 R
IE

G
O

 E
XI

ST
EN

TE

R
ED

 D
E 

R
IE

G
O

VI
AS

 P
EC

U
AR

IA
S

SU
PE

R
FI

C
IE

 D
E 

R
IE

G
O

LO
C

A
LI

ZA
C

IÓ
N

 T
O

M
A 

A
R

R
O

YO
 D

O
S

 F
U

EN
TE

S
C

O
O

R
D

EN
A

D
AS

 U
.T

.M
. S

IS
TE

M
A 

D
E 

R
E

FE
R

EN
C

IA
 E

TR
S8

9 
H

U
SO

 3
0

X 
= 

31
4.

10
5 

   
 Y

 =
 4

.1
54

.7
66

LO
C

A
LI

ZA
C

IÓ
N

 T
O

M
A 

R
ÍO

 G
EN

IL
C

O
O

R
D

EN
A

D
AS

 U
.T

.M
. S

IS
TE

M
A 

D
E 

R
E

FE
R

EN
C

IA
 E

TR
S8

9 
H

U
SO

 3
0

X 
= 

31
6.

65
6 

   
 Y

 =
 4

.1
54

.4
59

SU
PE

R
FI

C
IE

 A
FE

C
TA

D
A 

P
O

R
 V

ER
E

D
A 

D
E 

O
SU

N
A

C
O

N
D

U
C

C
IÓ

N
 P

V
C

 D
N

 1
60

 m
m

 P
N

6
SU

PE
R

FI
C

IE
= 

26
,9

0 
m

²
C

O
O

R
D

E
N

AD
AS

 D
E 

IN
IC

IO
: X

= 
31

5.
96

2 
 Y

= 
4.

15
4.

17
0

C
O

O
R

D
E

N
AD

AS
 F

IN
A

L:
 X

= 
31

5.
93

9 
 Y

= 
4.

15
4.

16
4

(S
IS

TE
M

A 
D

E 
R

EF
E

R
EN

C
IA

 E
TR

S
89

 H
U

SO
30

)

ES
CA

LA
:

OR
IG

IN
AL

 D
IN

 A
3

TÍ
TU

LO
:

FE
CH

A:

CO
NS

UL
TO

RA
:

AT
EN

C
IÓ

N
: L

A 
IN

FO
R

M
AC

IÓ
N

 A
Q

U
Í C

O
N

TE
N

ID
A 

ES
 D

E 
LA

 P
R

O
PI

ED
AD

 D
E 

W
AT

S 
Y 

ES
 S

U
M

IN
IS

TR
AD

A 
PA

R
A 

EL
 U

SO
 E

XC
LU

SI
VO

 D
EL

 D
ES

TI
N

AT
AR

IO
 D

E 
LA

 M
IS

M
A.

 N
O

 E
ST

Á 
PE

R
M

IT
ID

O
 H

AC
ER

 C
O

PI
AS

 D
E 

LA
 T

O
TA

LI
D

AD
 O

 E
N

 P
AR

TE
 D

E 
LO

 A
Q

U
Í C

O
N

TE
N

ID
O

, S
IN

 L
A 

EX
PR

ES
A 

AU
TO

R
IZ

AC
IÓ

N
 D

E 
W

AT
S

PR
OP

IE
DA

D:

O
C
U

PA
C
IÓ

N
 V

ÍA
 P

EC
U

A
R
IA

O
LI

V
A
R
ER

A
 D

E 
LA

C
A
M

PA
N

ER
A
 S

.L
.

JU
N

IO
 2

02
4

FI
RM

AD
O:

TÍ
TU

LO
  D

E 
PL

AN
O:

NÚ
ME

RO
 D

E 
PL

AN
O:

HO
JA

:
de

RE
VI

SI
ON

ES
:

N°
FE

CH
A

DE
SC

RI
PC

IÓ
N

DI
B.

RE
V.

AP
R.

1
24

/06
/20

24
FJ

GV
MC

G
MC

G

IN
GE

NI
ER

O 
DE

 C
AM

IN
OS

,
CA

NA
LE

S 
Y 

PU
ER

TO
S

MANUEL MARIA CALVO-JUDICI GRAVALOSA 04/10/2024 12:49 PÁGINA 1/1

VERIFICACIÓN PEGVEZLV2MCC6DQKGTU2NZHZMF375R https://ws050.juntadeandalucia.es:443/verificarFirma/

N
º R

eg
. E

nt
ra

da
: 2

02
49

99
01

05
59

01
6.

 F
ec

ha
/H

or
a:

 0
4/

10
/2

02
4 

12
:4

9:
11

https://ws050.juntadeandalucia.es:443/verificarFirma/code/PEGVEZLV2MCC6DQKGTU2NZHZMF375R

